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Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up new heavy industries both in public and private sectors in the country during the current
Five Year Plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise;

(c) whether the Union Government has also received any proposals from the State Governments for setting up of new industries in their respective States;

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken on such proposals, State/UT- wise; and

(e) the details of the funds allocated for the purpose, State/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) & (b): Industry is a state subject. The role of Department of Heavy Industry is confined to Central Public Sector Enterprises under its administrative control. These CPSEs take decisions in setting up of their units based on commercial considerations.

(c) & (d): No such proposal has been received in the Department.

(e): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES LOK SABHA
	Answer

